
Council of the City of York, PA 

Session 2016 

Bill No. _______ 

Ordinance No. _________ 

 

INTRODUCED BY:  Renee Nelson     DATE: September 6, 2016 

 

AN ORDINANCE 
Amending the York City Budget for the year 2016 by appropriating expenditures for the Department of Public 

Works in the amount of $164,510.00 for a PA DCNR funding award and public/private donations for the 

Heritage Rail Trail Construction Project. 

 

WHEREAS, the City received funding through PA DCNR for the Heritage Rail Trail construction project; and 

 

WHEREAS, in February 2016 the City received additional funding from PA DCNR in the amount of 

$75,000.00; and  

 

WHEREAS, additional private contributions were received, from Downtown Inc. through a First Energy 

Foundation Grant, to cover the matching funds required for the state grant.; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Finance Bureau has reviewed the budget and has determined that the budget must be amended 

to include this funding. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of York, Pennsylvania, that the City of 

York 2016 Budget is hereby amended in accordance with the following schedule: 

 

 Original Revised 

Account Description Revenue Expense Revenue Expense 

 

50-420-34150-00309 State Government Revenue $461,000 $  536,000 

50-420-36030-00309 Public Contribution $461,000 $550,510 

 

50-420-42010-00309 Engineering                      $100,000  $153,210 

50-420-47120-00309 Construction                      $822,000      $    933,300 

  

 

 Total $922,000     $922,000 $1,086,510  $1,086,510  

   

PASSED FINALLY:     BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 

 

YEAS: ___________, ____________, _____________, ____________, ____________ 

 

NAYS: ___________     ______________________________ 

      Carol Hill-Evans, President of Council 

        

ATTEST: _____________________________ Presented to the Mayor for approval this ________ day of  

Dianna L. Thompson-Mitchell, City Clerk ____________ 2016.  

 

       APPROVED: ___________________________________________ 

Morpheus/Bills-2016/PW-$164.5K-RailTrail-buget-amend   Mayor                                                        Date 

 

       VETOED:      ___________________________________________ 


